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EQUIPMENT REPRESENTED HEREIN

CANNOT BE FULLY CHECKED UNTIL

ALL CIRCUITS AND DEVICES ARE

CONNECTED TO FORM A COMPLETE
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edge of road to dss 1

dss distance tabulation

edge of road to dss 2

edge of road to dss 3

edge of road to dss 4

440'

50'

50'

440'

STEVENS DRIVE
notes:

WARNING TIME 30 SECONDS AT 10 m.p.h.1.

all dimensions are approximate and may vary due to

actual field conditions.

4.

installation to be in accordance with mutcd, state

and/or railroad standards.

5.

ac1 ac3 ac2

DSS 3

dss 2dss 1

DOT# 607 311G

2.

AC SERVICE MOUNTED TO REAR OF EQUIPMENT HOUSE.3.

DSS 4

edge of road to US HWY 6 START 335'

SIGNALS 1, 2 AND 3 TO HAVE BELL.

3

1

'

15'

4

'

3

"

4'3"

4

'

3

"

sig #1

sig #2

sig #3

15'

15'

PRIVATE

DRIVE

ac

service

START

US HWY 6 SOUTHGATE AVE.

START

NBS

26'

CURB

WATERFRONT DRIVE



cable

2

NOT TO SCALE

rail

type

spacer and bolt mounting information

asce-80

>79mm

<=79mm

>39mm

<=39mm

upper

lower

upper

lower

without

not possible

asce-90

>79mm

<=79mm

>39mm

<=39mm

upper

lower

upper

lower

without

not possible

asce-100

>79mm

<=79mm

>39mm

<=39mm

upper

lower

upper

lower

without

not possible

area-100

>79mm

<=79mm

>39mm

<=39mm

upper

lower

upper

lower

1.5mm blue

not possible

112-re

>79mm

<=79mm

>39mm

<=39mm

upper

lower

upper

lower

without

not possible

115-re

>79mm

<=79mm

>39mm

<=39mm

upper

lower

upper

lower

without

not possible

119-re

>79mm

<=79mm

>39mm

<=39mm

upper

lower

upper

lower

4.3mm red

not possible

cb-122

>79mm

<=79mm

>39mm

<=39mm

upper

lower

upper

lower

without

without

132-re

>79mm

<=79mm

>39mm

<=39mm

upper

lower

upper

lower

3.6mm green

without

136-re

>79mm

<=79mm

>39mm

<=39mm

upper

lower

upper

lower

1.3mm gray+4.3mm red

1.5mm blue

140-re

>79mm

<=79mm

>39mm

<=39mm

upper

lower

upper

lower

1.0mm red+4.3mm red

2.0mm brown

141-re

>79mm

<=79mm

>39mm

<=39mm

upper

lower

upper

lower

1.0mm red+4.3mm red

4.3mm white

sahl-1 sahl-2 position

bolt

holes

spacer

sahl-2

sahl-1

spacers

reduction

plate

spacers mount between

rail web and reduction

plate.

note:

• drawing dimensions shown are for example purposes only.

see pintsch north america installation manual for exact

dimensions.

• only authorized cembre or pintsch north america drilling

apparatus should be used.

• precision vertical and horizontal drilling templates are

required to ensure proper mounting and operation.

notes:

overall cable/conduit depth 24 inches or greater.1.

cable depth between ties should be 14 inches in

depth. this will provide 4 inches of protection

under ties.

2.

recommended cable is okonite type sp-os,18-gauge.

each sensor requires minimum two pair, with twist,

individual shield and drain wire.

3.

3/4" heater hose

(or other

flexible conduit)

underground enclosure

8000 lb, 10-1/8" wide

train

wheel

buried cable to relay

house installed 24"

below ground level

house to jct box 1 (dss 1)

cable tabulation

house to sig #1

house to sig #2

house to jct box 2 (dss 2)

house to jct box 3 (dss 3)

house to jct box 4 (dss 4)

note 3

7c#9

7c#9

LEGEND:

=JUNCTION BOX

ac1 ac3 ac2

DSS 3

dss 2dss 1

DSS 4

sig #1

sig #2

sig #3

ac

service

house to sig #3 7c#9

AC SERVICE MOUNTED TO REAR OF EQUIPMENT HOUSE.4.

1 2 3 4
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PLACED IN REGULAR OPERATION.
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house to AC SERVICE 3c#9



POWER DISTRIBUTION

3

notes:

ALL WIRING TO BE #10 AWG UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.1.

2.

1

2 -

+A
C

D
C

I
N
P
U
T T

U
P
T
U
O

15AMP

B12
CHARGER

bx110

Nx110

= twisted wire. two turns per foot.

+

+ +
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CHARGER
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Nx110

ACS-b12

131211

ACS-N12

171615

D4 D4

ACS-b12
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EMP-9
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P
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POWER OFF LIGHTS

2.5Ω

R3R3

GND.

#6

GND.

#6

GND.

#6

LIGHTING

TRANSFORMER

bx110

R3B

Nx110

D4-8B

bx110

Nx110

HOUSE LIGHT SWITCH

& DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

15A SW.

b
X
1
1
0

#
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R3

15A15A

BX110

6

D4

7 8 9

BLK.

NX110

1 2 3 4

WHT.

D4

N
X
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0

#
9

SURGE

ARRESTER

GND.

#6

TO

AC SERVICE

b12

b12

C4-3T

C4-3B

POR EOR ACR

26 26 32

ENERGY LOOP

bx110

R3B

FAN THERMOSTAT

bx110A

#14 #14

nx110

D4-9BM

#14



dc-dc converter
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notes:

all wiring to be #16 awg unless noted otherwise.1.

converter b12 input to be externally fused at 20

amps.

2.

_

_

DC-DC CONVERTER
MODEL 1729-12

(NO CONNECTION)

+

+

+

+
_ 12.2 VDC   5A MAX. OUTPUT 1

+

+

+

(              )

24 VDC   3A MAX.(              ) OUTPUT 2

HILLSBOROUGH, N.C.  USA

R

INPUT  (12 VDC)
WARNING: THIS CONVERTER IS NOT INTERNALLY
FUSED. EXTERNALLY FUSE INPUT AT 20 A.

+

+

+
n12acs

b24acs

ACS-b12

(20 a)

R3

ACS-n12

to

sht.5

n24acs

b12acs

+

+ +

+
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SUBSYSTEM.  SUCH SYSTEM OR

SUBSYSTEM MUST BE GIVEN

COMPLETE CIRCUIT AND

OPERATIONAL TESTS BEFORE BEING
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ACS CIRCUITS
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notes:

ground shields/drain wires at relay case.

1.

5 6

7

2 4 8

11 12

13

14

17 18

19

20

PE

23 24 26

DSS 1 DSS 2 DSS 3 DSS 4ACR

+24V

25 0 0 1 0 0 2

29 30

27 28

33 34

31 32

0 0 3 0 0 4

37 38

35 36

41 42

39 40

27 28

29 30

31 32

33 34

35 36

37 38

39 40

41 42

1 3

ClearLine

9

10

Occupy

15

16

21

22

X1

Clear
N/C
AC1

N/C N/O

AC1 AC1
ClearLine Occupy

Clear
N/C
AC2

N/C N/O

AC2 AC2
ClearLine Occupy

Clear
N/C
AC3

N/C N/O

AC3 AC3

80V DC / 100mA maximum 80V DC / 100mA maximum 80V DC / 100mA maximum

OUT

IN

OUT

IN

OUT

IN

OUT

IN

2A 2A 2A 2A 2A 2A 2A 2A

b12acs

n12acs

b24acs

n24acs

shields/drain wires must float at sensor

junction box.

3.

if shields pass through intermediate

junction box, do not ground.

4.

dss pair color

brown

yellow

green

white

white

black

white

black

1

1

2

2

etc.

dss color code to cable pairs:5.

from

sht.4

3A

250

250

ACR

3D 3C

3B

1

1

2

3

2

4

5

3

6

7

4

8

9

5

10

11

6

12

13

7

14

15

8

16

-

+

-

+

-

+

-

+

-

+

-

+

-

+

-

+

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

9

-

+

10

-

+

11

-

+

12

-

+

13

-

+

14

-

+

15

-

+

16

-

+

SAFETRAN

SYSTEMS

C2

J1

RECORDER

J2

MODEM

DATA

RECORDER

INTERFACE

16 CHANNEL

80025

25

ACR

acs-RECb12

25

POR

PO-RECb12

C4

9B

C2

SENTRY DATA RECORDER

91010A

b12

N12

C4

4T

C4

10T

ENERGY

LOOP

(sht.3)

#10

#10

N12

#10

#10

#10

#10

#10

2.

ALL WIRING TO BE #16 AWG UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3E

R3

PMD-1 PMD

D4

17B

ACS-N12

D4

13B

ACS-B12



LAMP CONTROL CIRCUITS
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notes:

ALL WIRING TO BE #10 AWG UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.1.

+

+ +

+

THE OPERATION OF THE CIRCUITS AND

EQUIPMENT REPRESENTED HEREIN
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SYSTEM, OR AN EFFECTIVE
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PLACED IN REGULAR OPERATION.
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3D

100

100

POR

3A 3B

3C

3E

1E

#14

#14

#14

321 4

5

6

12

1EBX

PO

C4

4T

32

1ENX

#14

#14

NPO

P.O. RECT.

35

2-3ENX

C4

8T

N12

C4

9T

15

2-3EBX

C4

4B

B12

15

2-3EB-A2

ACR

2-3EN-A1

2-3EB-A1

35

ACR

C4

3T

B12

12

1EB-A2

1EB-A1

B12

N12

3C

60

EOR

3D

1E

N12

#14

+ -

#14

EO

FLASHER

MODULE

3E

ACR

32

ACR

b12

#14

SPARE

SPARE

to signal 1

sht. 7

to signal 1

sht. 7

R4-C6

R4-C7

1EB

to signal 1

sht. 7

R4-C1

1.0Ω
1EB 1EB

R4-1L

1EC

to signal 1

sht. 7

R4-C2

1EC

12

15

1EN

to signal 1

sht. 7

R4-C3

1.0Ω
1EN 1EN

R4-3L

BELL 2

BELL 1

to signal 1

sht. 7

to signal 2

sht. 7

R4-C4

R4-C11

BELL 3

to signal 3

sht. 8

R4-C18

NBELL 2

NBELL 1

to signal 1

sht. 7

to signal 2

sht. 7

R4-C5

R4-C12

NBELL 3

to signal 3

sht. 8

R4-C19

2EB

to signal 2

sht. 7

R4-C8

1.0Ω
2EB 2-3EB

R4-5L

2EC

to signal 2

sht. 7

R4-C9

2EC

32

35

2EN

to signal 2

sht. 7

R4-C10

1.0Ω
2EN 2-3EN

R4-7L

3EB

to signal 3

sht. 8

R4-C15

1.0Ω
3EB 3EB

R4-9L

3EC

to signal 3

sht. 8

R4-C16

3EC

3EN

to signal 3

sht. 8

R4-C17

1.0Ω
3EN 3EN

R4-11L

SPARE

SPARE

to signal 2

sht. 7

to signal 2

sht. 7

R4-C13

R4-C14

SPARE

SPARE

to signal 3

sht. 8

to signal 3

sht. 8

R4-C20

R4-C21

1EN-A1

BELL

C4

9T

N12

C4

10B

houseFIELD

tO LIGHTING

TRANSFORMER.

ADJUST

SECONDARY

FOR PROPER

VOLTAGE

AT SIGNAL.

ENERGY

LOOP

(sht.3)



sigNAL 1 and 2 LIGHTS

7

7c#9

#10 awg flex

1EB

1EC

1EN

SPARE

SPARE

house field

signal #1

base jct. box

1EB

1EC

1EN

bell 1

nbell 1

2 4

1 3

FROM

sht.6

sig #1

BELL 1

+

+ +

+

THE OPERATION OF THE CIRCUITS AND

EQUIPMENT REPRESENTED HEREIN
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NBELL 1

signal #2

base jct. box

#10 awg flex

2EB

2EC

2EN

bell 2

nbell 2 nbell 2

bell 2

SPARE

SPARE

2EN

2EC

2EB

FROM

sht.6

24

13

FIELD HOUSE

mast lights

1-way

5

6

12

34

3

1

4

2

6

5

sig #2

7c#9



sigNAL 3 LIGHTS

8

7c#9

#10 awg flex

3EB

3EC

3EN

SPARE

SPARE

house field

signal #3

base jct. box

3EB

3EC

3EN

bell 3

nbell 3

2

1

FROM

sht.6

sig #3

BELL 3
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+ +

+
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SYSTEM, OR AN EFFECTIVE

SUBSYSTEM.  SUCH SYSTEM OR
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NBELL 3

mast lights

1-way

3

4

MAIN

mast lights

1-way

1

2

34



TERMINAL BOARD
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